RESOLUTION

APPOINTMENT OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has established the office of the County Attorney pursuant to Virginia Code Section 15.2-1542; and
- WHEREAS, effective September 1, 2004, the position of County Attorney will be vacant; and
- WHEREAS, Leo P. Rogers, Jr. has served as Assistant County Attorney from March 17, 1990, to July 17, 1994, and as Deputy County Attorney from July 17, 1994, to June 22, 2004, and as Acting County Attorney since June 22, 2004; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors unanimously supports the appointment of Leo P. Rogers, Jr., who has proven both his effectiveness and his commitment to the community; and
- WHEREAS, details regarding salary and benefits are contained in an employment agreement signed by Mr. Rogers and the Board Chairman dated August 10, 2004.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, that Leo P. Rogers, Jr. is hereby appointed to the position of County Attorney for James City County effective September 1, 2004.

Bruce C. Goodson

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
BRADSHAW	AYE
HARRISON	AYE
BROWN	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
GOODSON	AYE

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of August, 2004.

rogersappt.res